upon to show cause to the Additional / Joint Commissioner of Customs, In-charge
ICD Sanand, Custom House, Ahmedabad having his office at Custom House, Near All
Indra Radio, Navrangpura, Ah medabad-380009, as to why:-

(a) The imported goods having declared asses:;able value of
Rs.45,64,116/- (Rupees Forty Five Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand
One Hundred Sixteen only) should not be held Iiable for conflscation
under Section 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962 read with conditions of
Bond executed in terms of Section 143 of the Custons Act, 1962 read
with the Notification. No.18/2015-Cus. dated 0t/04/2075;

(b) The Customs Duty involved on duty free Import of goods amounting to
Rs.12,65,859/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Eight
Hundred Fifty Nine only) being duty forgone at the time of import should
not be demanded & recovered under Section 143 of the Custom Act,
1962, by invoking the conditions of Bond executed by the importer read
with the Notification No. 18/2015-Cus dated OLl04l2ot5.

(d) Interest at the applicable rate should not be recovered from them on the

[...]

Whether, subjcct goods having assessable value o1' Rs, 45,64,1L6/-
(Rupees Forty-Five Lakhs, Sixty Four Thousand, One Hundred
and Sixteen only) are liable for confiscation under Section 111(o) of
the Customs Act, 1962?

Whether the Duty of Customs amounting to Rs. 12,65,859/- (Rupees
Twelve Lakhs, Sixty-Five Thousand, Eight Hundred and Fifty Nine
only) along with applicable interest is required to be demanded and
recovered from them under Section 143 ofthe Customs Act, 1962 (read
with Notifacation No.18/2015 dated 01-04-2015)?

Whether the noticee is liable to penalty under Section 112(a) of the

[...]

Therefore, in view of the said condition of the said Notiflcation I find that
the Bond is required to be enforced under Section 143 (3) of the Customs Act, 1962
for the recovery of differential Customs Duty Rs. 12,65,859/- alongwith applicable
inte rest.

26. Whether the Subject goods having assessable value of Rs.
45,64,116/- (Rupees Forty Five Lakhs, Sixty Four Thousand, One Hundred
and Sixteen only) are liable for confiscation under Section 111(o) of the
Customs Act, 1962?

26.I t find that the Importer has failed to comply with the export obligation
condition as strpulated under Notification No.18/2015 dated 07/04/2015 and
thereforc, imported goods under Advance Authorization claiming the benefit of